DAS - Facilities Management Division (FMD) + Office for Persons with Disabilities (OPD)

August 1, 2018

Site Name

Mission Category 1

Courthouse Complex
Courthouse Complex
County Grounds

Mission Category 2

Courthouse Complex

Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Center

Courthouse Complex
Facility Management West
Underwood Creek Parkway
Grant Park

County Grounds

Mission Category 3

Facility Management West

Mission Category 4

Courthouse Complex
County Grounds

Mission Category 5

County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
County Grounds
Underwood Creek Parkway
County Grounds
County Grounds
Grant Park

Asset Name

Courthouse
Criminal Justice Facility

Vel R. Phillips Youth and Family Justice Center

Safety Building

Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Building
Medical Examiner Office

Facility Management Shop and Office
Wil-O-Way Underwood Recreation Center
Wil-O-Way Grant Recreation Center
Water Pump House (I-10)

Maintenance Vehicle Garage

Guard Station - Annex Parking Lot
Water Control Station (I-14)

Day Hospital (D-19)

(CATC) Building C - School

(CATC) Building A - Administration & Clinic
Food Service Building (D-18)

(CATC) Building D - Dormitory

(CATC) Building F - Dormitory

(CATC) Building E - Dormitory

(CATC) Building B - Auditorium

Day Hospital Chiller Building (D-29)
Electrical Substation (D-17)

Wil-O-Way Underwood Storage Building
Vel Phillips Storage Shed

Day Hospital Storage Shed (D-32)
Wil-O-Way Grant Storage Building

Mission Category

Asset Use Size  Replace Value
County Services Building 727,168 $261,012,546
Correctional Services Building 460,081 $176,994,440
Correctional Services Building 243,003 $59,670,846
County Services Building 414,461 $73,395,231
County Services Building 212,776 $40,793,133
County Services Building 53,000 $8,156,904
Maintenance Building 51,358 $5,819,931
Community Services Building 10,870 $1,358,700
Community Services Building 10,509 $1,805,551
Maintenance Building 1,000 $200,000
Storage Building 7,200 $584,498
Guard Station 1,766 $449,201
Maintenance Building 90 $9,500
Not in Use Building 129,433 $23,206,949
County Services Building 84,588 $13,087,902
County Services Building 35,218 $5,826,724
Not in Use Building 35,028 $4,468,101
County Services Building 26,194 $5,943,935
County Services Building 23,350 $5,563,309
County Services Building 22,726 $5,447,256
County Services Building 1,956 $814,080
Not in Use Building 800 $268,454
Not in Use Building 750 $40,000
Storage Building 425 $41,884
Storage Building 119 $4,303
Storage Building 104 $5,200
Storage Building 48 $4,630
Totals 2,554,021  $694,973,708

Square Feet

Category 1
Category 1
Category 1

Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2
Category 2

Category 3

Category 4
Category 4

Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5
Category 5

Date of Assess

5/12/2015
2/1/2016
5/15/2017

4/25/2017
9/27/2017
5/9/2017
10/10/2017
7/17/2003
7/17/2003

10/10/2017

8/3/2016

4/27/2007
8/1/2017
7/27/2017
10/20/2004
8/3/2017
8/8/2017
8/8/2017
8/1/2017
4/24/2007

7/17/2003
10/12/2004
1/7/2005
7/17/2003



