<u>Site Name</u>	Asset Name	Asset Use	Size	Replace Value	Mission Category	Date of Assess
Mission Category 1						
Courthouse Complex	Courthouse	County Services Building	727,168	\$261,012,546	Category 1	5/12/2015
Courthouse Complex	Criminal Justice Facility	Correctional Services Building	460,081	\$176,994,440	Category 1	2/1/2016
County Grounds	Vel R. Phillips Youth and Family Justice Center	· Correctional Services Building	243,003	\$59,670,846	Category 1	5/15/2017
Mission Category 2						
Courthouse Complex	Safety Building	County Services Building	414,461	\$73,395,231	Category 2	4/25/2017
Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Center	Marcia P. Coggs Human Services Building	County Services Building	212,776	\$40,793,133	Category 2	9/27/2017
Courthouse Complex	Medical Examiner Office	County Services Building	53,000	\$8,156,904	Category 2	5/9/2017
Facility Management West	Facility Management Shop and Office	Maintenance Building	51,358	\$5,819,931	Category 2	10/10/2017
Underwood Creek Parkway	Wil-O-Way Underwood Recreation Center	Community Services Building	10,870	\$1,358,700	Category 2	7/17/2003
Grant Park	Wil-O-Way Grant Recreation Center	Community Services Building	10,509	\$1,805,551	Category 2	7/17/2003
County Grounds	Water Pump House (I-10)	Maintenance Building	1,000	\$200,000	Category 2	
Mission Category 3						
Facility Management West	— Maintenance Vehicle Garage	Storage Building	7,200	\$584,498	Category 3	10/10/2017
Mission Category 4						
		C 15: ::	4.766	Ć 4 4 0 2 0 4		0/0/2016
Courthouse Complex	Guard Station - Annex Parking Lot	Guard Station	1,766	\$449,201	Category 4	8/3/2016
County Grounds	Water Control Station (I-14)	Maintenance Building	90	\$9,500	Category 4	
Mission Category 5	_					
County Grounds	Day Hospital (D-19)	Not in Use Building	129,433	\$23,206,949	Category 5	4/27/2007
County Grounds	(CATC) Building C - School	County Services Building	84,588	\$13,087,902	Category 5	8/1/2017
County Grounds	(CATC) Building A - Administration & Clinic	County Services Building	35,218	\$5,826,724	Category 5	7/27/2017
County Grounds	Food Service Building (D-18)	Not in Use Building	35,028	\$4,468,101	Category 5	10/20/2004
County Grounds	(CATC) Building D - Dormitory	County Services Building	26,194	\$5,943,935	Category 5	8/3/2017
County Grounds	(CATC) Building F - Dormitory	County Services Building	23,350	\$5,563,809	Category 5	8/8/2017
County Grounds	(CATC) Building E - Dormitory	County Services Building	22,726	\$5,447,256	Category 5	8/8/2017
County Grounds	(CATC) Building B - Auditorium	County Services Building	1,956	\$814,080	Category 5	8/1/2017
County Grounds	Day Hospital Chiller Building (D-29)	Not in Use Building	800	\$268,454	Category 5	4/24/2007
County Grounds	Electrical Substation (D-17)	Not in Use Building	750	\$40,000	Category 5	
Underwood Creek Parkway	Wil-O-Way Underwood Storage Building	Storage Building	425	\$41,884	Category 5	7/17/2003
County Grounds	Vel Phillips Storage Shed	Storage Building	119	\$4,303	Category 5	10/12/2004
County Grounds	Day Hospital Storage Shed (D-32)	Storage Building	104	\$5,200	Category 5	1/7/2005
Grant Park	Wil-O-Way Grant Storage Building	Storage Building	48	\$4,630	Category 5	7/17/2003
		Totals	2,554,021	\$694,973,708		

Square Feet